\$65,00
Q O

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92		RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	<del>-</del>	* * *
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Bravo Fabrics International, LL     15 East 26 <sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 1601     New York, NY 10010	.c.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Bank of America, N.A.  Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: ☑ Other <u>Limited Liablity Co</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party		Street Address: 335 Madison Avenue  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyances:		Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State
		If saeignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached
Application Number(s) or regist	ration number(s)	
	iation number(s).	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDUL	ΕΔ	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A
Name and address of party to vicenceming document should be	whom correspondence e mailed:	tached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Name: CT Lien :	solutions	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): s 45 に またい で これに
Street Address: 187 Wo Ste 101	If Rd	8. Deposit account number:
city: Albany state	ы. NY ZIP: 12205	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge     the original document	and belief, the foregoing info	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Robert J. Tan		10/05/09 Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pag	Signature es including coversheet, attachments and document: 7

Mail documents to be recorded with required coverahest information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment of Security dated October 2, 2009, by and among Bravo Fabrics, LLC and Bank of America, N.A.

REGISTRATION NO. OR APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION OR FILING DATE	MARK
2998954	9/20/05	Bravo Fabrics
3036486	12/27/05	Bravo Fabrics International

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, the undersigned ("Grantor"), owns the marks shown under Grantor's name in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Grantor is obligated to Bank of America, N.A. ("Lender") pursuant to (i) a certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, among Lender, Grantor and the other parties named therein and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, made by Grantor and certain affiliates of the Grantor in favor of Lender (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Grantor is granting to Lender a security interest in Grantor's Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby assign unto Lender and grant to Lender a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

1719722v.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004074 FRAME: 0078 Agreements

Dated: New York, New York

Cc\_tabar 2, 2009

Witness

BRAVO FABRICS INTERNATIONAL, LLC

Name: Day of Thomases

Its: Manager

Witness:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Its:

Grantor expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the

STATE OF NEW YORK )	
: ss.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK )	
to me known, who, being by me dul	2009, before me personally came <u>DANIA</u> Thompse, y swom, did depose and say that she is the ational, LLC, the limited liability company described ament; and that she signed her/his name thereto by y company.
	Notary Public Rose I, CALDERON Notary Public, State of New York No. 01CA8181910  Guntified in Westchester County
STATE OF NEW YORK ) : ss.:	Tamin Expires February 11, 2012
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )	
of Bank of America, N	2009, before me personally came, y sworn, did depose and say that s/he is the A., the entity described in and which executed the er/his name thereto by order of the board of directors
•	
	Notary Public

respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: New York, New York

October 2, 2009

Witness BRAVO FABRICS INTERNATIONAL, LLC

Grantor expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Lender with

Name: Its:

Witness:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: EDMONDO KRIFU
Its: VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )
On this day of, 2009, before me personally came, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that s/he is the of Bravo Fabrics International, LLC, the limited liability company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that s/he signed her/his name thereto by order of the members of said limited liability company.
Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )
On this 30 day of SETTETBER 2009, before me personally came EDMUNDO KITHING to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that s/he is the VP of Bank of America, N.A., the entity described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that s/he signed her/his name thereto by order of the board of directors
Sauce Profile Branche

HANNELORE-GABRIELA BRAUNSTEIN Notary Public, State of New York No. 018R6060756 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires July 2, 20

Notary page to Trademark Assignment of Security (Bravo) - 1719722

**RECORDED: 10/06/2009**